PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			LICENSE	SE				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Cambridge Enterprise	Cambridge Enterprise Limited 07/18/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Boehringer In	ngelheir	n International GmbH					
Street Address:	Binger Strass	se 173						
City:	Ingelheim am	n Rhein						
State/Country:	GERMANY							
Postal Code:	55216							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number								
Property Type		49409						
Application Number:		13193			13193274			
Patent Number:	mber: 8008289			319				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	2038375	5875			\$80.00			
Phone:	203-798-9988							
Email:		-	boehringer-ingelheim.com		Ţ			
via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Boehringer Ingelheim USA Corporation								
Address Line 1:	900 Ridg				5			
Address Line 2:	P.O. Box							
Address Line 4:	Ridgefield, CONNECTICUT 06877-0368							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		01-2841					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	E OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Petka							
Total Attachments: 6 source=p01-2841#pag	ge1.tif			PATENT				

501999094

source=p01-2841#page2.tif source=p01-2841#page3.tif source=p01-2841#page4.tif source=p01-2841#page5.tif source=p01-2841#page6.tif Certified Copy

<u>Confirmation by Cambridge Enterprise Limited to have granted an exclusive license to Boehringer</u> Ingelheim International GmbH for the patent family P/52399

The hereinbelow signing applicant and/or assignee

Cambridge Enterprise Limited ("CEL")

The Old Schools, Trinity Lane,

Cambridge, CB2 ITN, United Kingdom

of the patent applications and patents listed in Annex 1

declares to have granted an exclusive license under the patent applications and patents of Annex 1 to

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH ("BI")

Binger Strasse 173

55216 Ingelheim am Rhein, Germany,

for and in consideration of the sum of TEN (10) Euros, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from BI is hereby acknowledged, so that BI enjoys the full benefits and all the rights resulting therefrom without restriction.

Further, CEL consents with and herewith requests the entry of BI's exclusive licence under the patent applications and patents of Annex 1 in the patent registers of the respective countries.

CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

(Signature:) 18507467.1.E

Carribindge, UK

(Place, Date) PETER C. FLETCHER Notary Public 27 Pretoria Road Cambridge CB4 1HD My commission is for life PATENT REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0474

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We consent to the afore-mentioned grant of an exclusive license under the patent applications and patents as listed in Annex 1 from CEL to BI and we consent with and herewith request the entry of these exclusive licenses under the patent applications and patents listed in Annex 1 into the patent registers of the respective countries.

Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH

ppa.

E. linua

Dr. Elke SIMON

(Signature:)

ppa. Man-

Dr. Heinz-Gerd KLAES

(Place, Date) Ingelheim am Rhein July 18,2012

18507467.1.EU_BUSINESS

ANNEX 1:

FXT Ref.	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Publication/registration No.
P/52399.AU01	Australia	2005279037	10 August 2005	2005279037
P/52399.AU02	Australia	2011226837		
P/52399.CA01	Canada	2577964		
P/52399.CH01	Switzerland	05774099.5	10 August 2005	1786810
P/52399.CN01	People's Republic of China	CN101018787A		
P/52399.CN02	People's Republic of China	CN101967143A		
P/52399.DE01	Germany			602005020029.0
P/52399.EP01	European Patent Office	05774099.5	10 August 2005	1786810
P/52399.EP02	European Patent Office	10002505.5	10 August 2005	2194054
P/52399.FR01	France	05774099.5	10 August 2005	1786810
P/52399.GB01	United Kingdom	0419517.8	2 September 2004	2418427
P/52399.GB02	United Kingdom	05774099.5	10 August 2005	1786810
P/52399.HK01	Hong Kong	10110930.0		1144429A
P/52399.IN01	India	919/DELNP/2007		
P/52399.JP01	Japan	2008-511595		
P/52399.RU01	Russian Federation	2007105234		
P/52399.RU02	Russian Federation	2010116040		
P/52399.US01	United States	11/574,656	10 August	8008289

18507467.1.EU_BUSINESS

١

			2005	-
P/52399.US02	United States	13/193,274	28 July 2011	US2011/0288073 A1
		1		

ş



1

21

UR.Nr.1602/2012

It is herewith certified that above signatures of:

- Mrs. Dr. Elke Simon born 09th day of June 1961, with business address at 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein, Binger Straße 173,
- Dr. Heinz-Gerd KIäs, born 09th day of February 1952, with business address at 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein, Binger Straße 173,

personally known, were duly given in my presence.

It is herewith certified that **Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH** is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany having its principal place of business at Binger Straße 173, 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein, Germany.

It had been entered into the Commercial Register of the District Court of Bingen under HR B 1063 as of 14th day of May 1968. This registration was transferred by law to the Commercial Register of the District Court of Mainz, where it has been registered under HR B 21063 since 28th day of December 2005.

Furthermore, I certify that Dr. Elke Simon and Dr. Heinz-Gerd Kläs were authorized to sign the foregoing document and still are duly authorized to sign on behalf as procurists of **Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH**.

ingelheim am Rhein, the 18th day of July 2012/Ke

L.S.

Notary public

Conformity of the above copy with the original is hereby certified.

Ingelheim am Rhein, the 18th day of July 2012

Notary public



RECORDED: 07/24/2012